



Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2980 OF 2016

Shri. Deepak Vishvanath Pingale & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Dwarkadas Pragji Vrindavan Charitable Trust & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. R. M. Hardas i/b Mr. S. S. Deokar, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Abhishek Matkar i/b Sanjiv Sawant, for Respondent No. 8.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2022

P.C. :

1. Issue notice before admission, returnable on 21st November, 2022. In addition to Court notice, the Petitioners are permitted to serve the Respondents privately and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
2. Mr. Sawant, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 8 waives service on behalf of Respondent No. 8.
3. Stand over to 21st November, 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)